To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification(s), the following resolution as 

an Ordinary Resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 97 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 

1956 read with Articles of Association of the company, Authorized capital of the company be and 

is hereby increased from Rs. 16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Only) to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Crore Only) and clause V of the Memorandum of Association be amended 

accordingly and new clause V be read as below.

V.  The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty  Crores